

Mini Corps Directors,

All groups participating in the DCA Championship Weekend are required to provide to DCA proof of their Liability Insurance as described in the next paragraph. The effective dates listed on the certificate must cover the ENTIRE DCA Championship Weekend.

Prior to participation in the DCA Championship Weekend, each Mini Corps shall obtain a commercial general liability insurance policy in a combined single limit of not less than One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) for each occurrence for bodily or personal injury and property damage, with a One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) aggregate. The Mini Corps shall name DCA as "additional insured" under said policy and forward me a copy of your certificate of insurance.

\*See the correct address below. \* Usually this is in the form of an ACCORD Certificate.

Remember - simply listing Drum Corps Associates as the "certificate holder" does NOT make DCA "additionally insured." Specifically listing DCA on the certificate as "additionally insured" is a prerequisite of your participation in DCA Championship Weekend as well as during the regular season virtual shows that you may be part of. Certificate of Insurance is to be in my hands no later than July 10, 2022

As a DCA Mini Corps, your certificate of liability Insurance should be sent to: Richard J. Fischette
DCA Vice President
103 Fox Chapel Rd
Henrietta NY 14467 v
vp@dcacorps.org

NOTE: If your policy lapses or is canceled for any reason, DCA would not normally be notified by your insurance company. You are responsible for keeping your policy current and active. You must report any lapse or cancellation of your coverage to me as soon as possible.

\*Use this Address for the Additional Insured requirement. \*
Drum Corps Associates
4 South Orange Ave. #199
South Orange, NJ 07079